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ASSESSMENT O F ADVANCES T O T HE W ORKING C APITAL FUND, 
CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE-UNITED NATIONS BUDGET, AND T O T HE 
UNITED- NATIONS EMERGENCY F ORCE SP ECIAL ACCOUNT P AYABLE 

BY M EMBER S TATES FOR T HE FI NANCIAL YEAR i9 60 

PART I 

.sis of Assessment of Contributions of Member S tates to the United Nations Budget for the 

.nancial rear I960 

A. In respect of the financial year; i960 
(A/RES/I443(XIV)) 

Appropriations of the General Assembly $63,149,700 

Less Estimated Miscellaneous Income 5,357>500 

In respect of the financial year 1959 and prior years 
Adjustments as provided under Financial 
Regulation 5«2, sub-paragraphs (a) to (d): 
Add 

5.2(a) • "Supplementary appropriations for 
which contributions have not pre­
viously been assessed on Member 
States" : 
Supplementary appropriations for 
the financial year 1959 (A/KES/1435(XIV)) 

$ 57,792,200 

854,930 

Carried forward $ 58,647,180 

59-32056 
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Deduct 

5.2 (b) "Miscellaneous income for which credits have 
ndt previously been taken into account, and 
any adjustments in miscellaneous income 
previously taken into account" (See Note) 
Estimated amount by •vfoich miscellaneous 
income for 1959 will exceed the approved 
estimate : 

Original estimate : $5,317,880 
Revised estimate : 5.550.000 $232,120 

5.2 (c) "Contributions resulting from the assess­
ment of new Member States -under the pro­
visions of regulation 5.8" 

Assessment of Guinea for 1953 
and 1959 & 24 ,194 

5.2 (d) "Any b alance of the appropriations 
surrended under regulations 4.3 and 
4.4 (See Note) 

Estimated savings effected in 1959 in 
liquidating prior years' obligations $ 67.546 . $ 3.?31860 

58,323,320 
Assessment of Guinea for i960 -
in excess of the scale of 
100 per cent 23,320 
Amount assessable as shown in Column 2 
Part V, C- $ 58,300,000 

Note: 
In accordance with Financial Regulation 5.2, adjustments for the following amounts 

would normally be made to the appropriations approved by the General Assembly : 

Under 
5.2 (b) Miscellaneous Income for 1958 in excess of estimate $ 86,474 
5.2 (d) 'Savings in 1958 in liquidating prior years' obligations 

$211,459 less $43,290 applied against the 1959 
contributions : $168,169 
Savings on 1958 appropriations $273,345 

Total $527,988 

These amounts constitute the balance on surplus account still available for credit to 
Members at 31 December 1958 and now transferred under General Assembly resolution 1445 
(XIV) as a credit to the v/orking Capital Fund. 
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PART II 

Credits in respect of the Tax Equalization Fund 

(As shown in Columns 3 and 4, Part V, C and Column 5, Part V,D) 

Adjustments to. be made in the assessment of the contributions of Member States under 
Financial Regulation 5 (e) ! 

"Members credits in the Tax Equalization Fund estimated 
to be not required to meet charges for refunds during 
the year, and any adjustments in the estimated credits 
previously taken into account". : 

(a) Credits derived from estimated Staff 
Assessment income for I960 $ 6,329*000 

Less : Estimated amount required to ay 
meet charges for refunds 2,056,735 $4i272,265 

(b) Excess of Staff Assessment Income for 
1958 over estimated income : 

Estimated income : $5,370,000 

Actual income : 5,843,526 $473,526 

Less : Amount held to meet charges for 
refunds for 1958 over and above the / 
estimated amount of $1,900,574 $153,943 $ 319,583 

(c) Actual UTJEF S taff Assessment income 
for 1958 $115,903 

a/ Less: Amount held to meet charges for refunds 37,650 ' $ 78,223 

a/ Amount charged against the credit of. the United States of America 
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?AKT III 

Advances to the Working Capital Fund for the financial year I960 

(as shown in Part V, B) 

The amount of the Working Capital Fund for the 
financial year I960 was increased from $23,500,000 
to $25,000,000 by (A/RES/l445(IV)) : 

(a) Transfer of the balance of 
surplus account still available 
for credit to Members at 
31 December 1958 $527,988 

(b) Additional cash advances to be 
made by Members in accordance 
with the scale of assessments 
for I960 $972,012 1,500,000 

Total $25,000,000 
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PART IV 

Basis of Assessment of Member States Contributions to the United Nations Emergency Force 

Special Account for the financial year I960 

Amount authorised for the continuing 
operation of the Force during i960 
(A/RES/1441(XIV)) $ 20,000,000 

Deduct : 
Assessment of Guinea for the 
financial years 1953 and 1959 7,186 

Amount assessable as shown in 
Column 2, Part V, D $..19,992,812 

Special financial assistance pledged under 
Resolution 1441 (XIV) 

United Kingdom $ 275,000 

United States of America 3,200,000 

To be applied as a credit to reduce by fifty 
per cent the contributions of Member States 
as shown in Column 3, Part V, D $ 3,475,000 



PART V 
CASH A DVANCES T O TH E WO RKBG CAP ITAL FUND, CONTRIBUTIONS TO TH E UNI TED IIA-'C 

EMERGENCY FO RCE SPEC IAL AC COUNT PA YABLE B Y M EMBER ST ATES FO R TP' 
(FOR DE TAILS OF CO MPUTATIONS, SEE TABLES B, C A. " 

Member S tates 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Argentina 
Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cambodia 
Canada 
Ceylon 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Federation of Malaya 
Finland 
France* 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Hondiras 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Jordan 
Laos 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libya 
Luxembourg 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Nepal 
Netherlands 
New Ze aland 
Nicaragua 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal. 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of South Africa 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Republic 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4* 
5. 6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
50. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38/ 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
"*3. 
44. 
^5. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 
70. 
71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
76* United Kingdcm of Great Britain and Northern Ireiani 75,623.00 
77. United States of America 316,001.00 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 4,860.00 

Yugoslavia hMM-

Cash Advances to 
the Working Capital 

Fund for 1<?60 
ust 

583.00 
389.00 

10,789.00 
17,399.00 

4,180.00 
12,636.00 

389.00 
9,915.00 
1,555.00 

778.00 
4,568.00 

389.00 
30,230.00 

972.00 
2,624.00 

48,698.00 
3,013.00 

389.00 
2,430.CO 
8,457.00 
5,832.00 

486.00 
583.00 
486.00 
583.00 

1,652.00 
3,499.00 

62,209.00 
680.00 

2,236.00 
486.00 
389.00 
389.00 

4,082.00 
389.00 

23,912.00 
4,568.00 
2,041.00 

875.00 
1,555.00 
1,361.00 

21,870.00 
21,287.00 

389.00 
389.00 
486.00 
389.00 
389.00 
583.00 _ 

6,901.00 
1,361.00 

389.00 
9,817.00 
4,082.00 

389.00 
4,763.00 
3,888.00 

389.00 
389.00 

1,069.00 
4,180.00 

13,317.00 
1,944.00 
3,305.00 

583.00 
9,040.00 

583.00 
13,511.00 
1,555.00 

486.00 
5,735.00 

17,496.00 
5,443.00 

132,388.00 
3,110.00 

78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 

82. Guinea 
972,012.00 
10,000.00 

982,012.00 

(2) 

Net Contributions 
to the I960 Budget 

US| 

30,429.00 
20,600.00 

547,616.00 
891,052.00 
221,829.00 
652,180.00 
18,713.00 

525,111.00 
82,495.00 
41,105.00 

242,050.00 
20,600.00 

1,560,029.00 
51,453.00 

131,972.00 
2,553,587.00 

159,413.00 
20,600.00 

• 122 ,794.00 
422,712.00 
296,606.00 
25,025.00 
30,733.00 
25,020.00 
30,663.00 
87,513.00 

185,400.00 
3,221,969.00 

36,050.00 
111,891.00 

25,217.00 
19,436.00 
20,322.00 

216,442.00 
20,600.00 

1,202,795.00 
. 241,908.00 

104,152.00 
44,453.00 
82,306.00 
72,005.00 

1,159,792.00 
1,129,128.00 

20,600.00 
20,600.00 
25,750.00 
20,600.00 
20,600.00 
29,628.00 

361,669.00 
72,195.00 
20,600.00 

496,774.00 
205,875.00 
20,445.00 

242,463.00 
205,337.00 
19,173.00 
20,600.00 
54,249.00 

221,592.00 
675,835.00 
102,811.00 

• 174,390.00 
30,852.00 

478,098.00 
30,663.00 

692,329.00 
74,206.00 
25,750.00 

297,906.00 
927,001.00 
268,176.00 

6,999,446.00 
160,076.00 

3,892,322.00 
18,953,330.00 

56,697.00 
254,441.00 
20,600.00 

161,972.00 
53,061,217.00 

20,789.00 

53,082,006.00 

:S EUDCET A ND TO TH E UNI TED NATIONS 
FINANCIAL YEA R I9 60 

D D) 

Net Contributions 
to the United Nations 
Eiaergancy Force Special 

Account for I960 sir 
5,926.00 
3,951.00 

109,594.00 
176,998.00 

42,561.00 
128,465.00 

3,939.00 
100,693.00 
15,826.00 

7,878.00 
46,419.00 
3,951.00 

307,182.00 
9,865.00 

26,643.00 
989,797.00 
30,559.00 
3,951.00 

24,679.00 
85,983.00 
59,212,00 
4,938.00 
5,938.00 
4,926.00 
5,868.00 

16,732.00 
35,555.00 

1,272,534.00 
6,913.00 

22,762.00 
4,915.00 
3,951.00 
3,951.00 

41,516.00 
3,951.00 

242,453.00 
46,385.00 
20,682.00 
8,854.00 

15,779.00 
13,805.00 

222,476.00 
216,609.00 

3,951.00 
3,951.00 
4,938.00 
3,951.00 
3,951.00 
5,926.00 

70,158.00 
13,851.00 

3,951.00 
99,626.00 
41,481.00 
3,951.00 

43,407.00 
39,343.00 
3,939.00 
3,951.00 

10.317.CO 
42,504.00 

135,134.00 
19,707.00 
33,406.00 
5,915.00 

91,643.00 
5,868.00 

137,237.00 
15,803.00 

4,938.00 
58,248.00 

177,778.00 
55,180.00 

2,706,146.00 
31,477.00 

1,545,987.00 
6,497,064.00 

11,806.00 
49,475.00 
3,951.00 

34.567.00 
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(4) 

16,435,592.00 
3,997.00 

16,439,589.00 

Total Anounts Payable 
by Member S tates for 1950 

USA 
36,938.00 
24,940.00 

667,999.00 
1,085,L49.00 

268,570.00 
793,281.00 
23,0a. 00 

635,719.00 
99,876.00 
49,761.00 

293,037.00 
24,940.00 

1,897,441.00 
62,290.00 

161,239.00 
3,592,082.00 

192,985.00 
24,940.00 

149,903.00 
517,152.00 
361,650.00 
30,449.00 
37,254.00 
30,432.00 
37,114.00 

105,697.00 
224,454.00 

4,556,762.00 
43,643.00 

136,889.00 
30,613.00 
23,776.00 
24,662.00 

262,040.00 
24,940.00 

1,469,160.00 
292,861.00 
126,875.00 

54,182.00 
99,640.00 
87,171.00 

1,404,138.00 
1,367,024.00 

24,940.00 
24,940.00 
31,174.00 
24,940.00 
24,940.00 
36,177.00 

438,728.00 
87,407.00 
24,940.00 

606,217.00 
251,438.00 
24,785.00 

295,633.00 
248,568.00 
23,501.00 
24,940.00 
66,135.00 

268,276.00 
824,286.00 
124,462.00 
211,101.00 
37,350.00 

578,781.00 
37.1U.00 

843,077.00 
91,564.00 
31,174.00 

361,889.00 
1,122,275.00 

328,799.00 
9,837,980.00 

194,663.00 
5,513,932.00 

25,766,395.00 
69,669.00 

308,776.00 
24,940.00 

199.941.00 
70,468,821.00 

34,786.00 

70,503,607.00 
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(D (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 
Member S tates Cash Advances for 1959 Scale of Cash Advances Credit re Transfer Credit re Transfer Total Advances for i960 Additional Cash Advances 

Assessments for i960 of Surplus Account of Surplus Account (columns 3,4 and 5) for i960 
*or W60 for 1957 for 1958 Difference between cols 1 and 3 

US $ % US $ US J US $ US $ US | 

1. Afghanistan 13,769.00 0.06 14,352.00 331.00 317.00 15,000.00 583.00 
2. Albania 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 
3. Argentina 254,732.00 1.11 265,521.00 6,118.00 5,861.00 277,500.00 10,789.00 
4. Australia 410,784.00 1.79 428,183.00 9,866.00 9,451.00 447,500.00 17,399.00 
5. Austria 98,680.00 0.43 102,860.00 2,370.00 2,270.00 107,500,00 4,180.00 
6. Belgium - 298,335.00 1.30 310,971.00 7,165.00 6,864.00 325,000.00 12,636.00 
7. Bolivia 9,180.00 0.04 9,569-00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 
8< Brazil 234,078.00 1.02 243,993.00 5,622.00 5,385.00 255,000.00 9,915.00 
9. Bulgaria 36,718.00 0.16 38,273.00 882.00 845.00 40,000.00 1,555.00 

10. Burma 18,359.00 0.08 19,137.00 441.00 422.00 20,000.00 778.00 
11. Byelorussian Soviet 

Socialist Republic 107,859.00 0.47 112,427.00 2,591.00 2,482.00 117,500.00 4,568.00 
12. Cambodia 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 
13. Canada 713,709.00 3.11 743,939.00 17,141.00 16,420.00 777,500.00 30)230.00 
14. Ceylon 22,949.00 0.10 23,921.00 551.00 528.00 25,000.00 972.00 
15. Chile 61,962.00 0.27 64.586.00 1,488.00 1,426.00 67,500.00 2,624.00 
16. China 1,149,736.00 5.01 1,198,434.00 27.6U.00 26,452.00 1,252,500.00 48,698.00 
17. Colombia 71,141.00 0,31 74,154.00 1,709.00 1,637.00 77,500.00 3,013.00 
18. Costa Rica 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 
19. Cuba 57,372.00 0.25 59,802.00 1,378.00 1,320.00 62,500.00 2,430.00 

20. Czechoslovakia 199,655.00 0.87 208,112.00 4,795.00 4,593.00 217,50^.00 8,457.00 
21. Denmark 137,693.00 0.60 143,525.00 3.3C7.00 3,168.00 150,000.00 5,832.00 
22, Dominican Republic 11,474.00 0.05 11,960.00 276.00 264.00 12,500.00 486.00 
23. Ecuador 13,769.00 0.0b 14,352.00 331.00 317.00 15,000.00 583.00 
24. El Salvador 11,474.00 O.05 11,960.00 276.CO 264.00 12,500.00 486.00 
25. Ethiopia 13,769.00 0.06 14,352.00 331.00 317.00 15,000.00 583.PO 

26. Federation of Malaya 39,013.00 0.17 40,665.00 937.00 898.OO 42,500.00 1,652.00 
27. Finland 82,616.00 O.36 86,115.00 1,984.00 1,901.00 90,000.00 3,499.00 

28, France 1,468,725.00 6.40 1,530,934.00 35,275.00 33,791.00 1,600.000.00 62,209.00 

29. Ghana 16,064.00 0.C7 16,744.00 386.00 370.00 17,500.00 680.00 

30. Greece 52,782.00 0.23 55,018.00 1,268.00 l,2U-00 57,500.00 2,236.00 

31. Guatemala 11,474.00 0.05 11,960.00 276.00 264.00 12,500.00 486.00 

32, Haiti 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 

33. Honduras 9,180.00 0.C4 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 

34. Hungary 96,385.00 0.42 100,467.00 2,315.00 2,218.00 105,000.00 4,082.00 

35. Iceland 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 211.00 10,000.00 389.00 

36. India 564,541.00 2.46 588,453.00 13,599.00 12,988.00 615,000.00 23,912.00 

37• Indonesia 107,859.00 0.47 112,427.00 2,591.00 2,482.00 117,500.00 4,568.00 

38. Iran 48,192.00 0.21 50,233.00 1,158.00 1,109.00 52,500.00 2,041.00 

39. Iraq 20,654.00 0.09 21,529.00 496.00 475.00 22,500.00 875.00 

40. Ireland 36,718.00 0.16 38,273.00 882.00 845.00 40,000.00 1,555.00 

4l. Israel 32,128.00 0.14 33,489.00 772.00 739.00 35,000.00 1,361.00 

42. Italy 516,349.00 2.25 538,219.00 12,401.00 11,880.00 562,500.00 21,870.00 

43. Japan 502,579.00 2.19 523,866.00 12,071.00 11,563.00 547,500.00 21,287.00 



W (2) (3) (4) 
Msnber S tates Cash Advances for 1959 Scale of Cash Advances Credit re Transfer 

Assessments for I960 of Surplus Account 
for I960 for 1957 

US $ % US | US | 

44. Jordan 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

45. Laos 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

46. Lebanon 11,474.00 0.05 11,960.00 276.00 

47. Liberia 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

48. Libya 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

49. Luxembourg 13,769.00 0.06 14,352.00 331.00 

50. Mexico 162,937.00 0.71 169,838.00 3,913.00 

51. Morocco 32,128.00 0.14 33,489.00 772.00 

52. Nepal 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 
53. Netherlands 231,783.00 1.01 241,600.00 5,567.00 

54. New Z ealand 96,385.00 0.42 100,467.00 2,315.00 

55. Nicaragua 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

56. Norway 112,449.00 0.49 117,212.00 2,701.00 
57. Pakistan 91,795.00 0.40 95,683.00 2,205.00 

58. Panama 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

59. Paraguay 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 
60. Peru 25,244.00 0.11 26,313.00 606.00 
61. Philippines 98,680.00 0.43 102,860.00 2,370.00 

62. Poland 314,399.00 1.37 327,716.00 7,551.00 
63. Portugal 45,898.00 0.20 47,842.00 1,102.00 

64. Romania 78,026.00 0.34 81,331.00 1,874.00 

65. Saudi Arabia 13,769.00 0.06 14,352.00 331.00 

66. Spain 213,424.00 0.93 222,464.00 5,126.00 

67. Sudan 13,769.00 0.06 14,352.00 331.00 

68. Sweden 318,989.00 1.39 332,500.00 7,661.00 

69. Thailand 36,718.00 0.16 38,273.00 882.00 

70. Tunisia 11,474.00 0.05 11,960.00 276.00 

71. Turkey 135,398.00 0.59 141,133.00 3,252.00 

72. Ukrainian Soviet 
Socialist Republics 413,079.00 1.80 430,575.00 9,921.00 

73. Union of South Africa 128,513.00 0.56 133,956.00 3,087.00 

74. Union of Soviet 
Socialist Republics 3,125,631.00 13.62 3,258,019.00 75,069.00 

75. United Arab Republic 73,436.00 1. 0.32 76,546.00 1,764.00 

76. United Kingdom of 1,785,419.00 
Great Britain and N.Ireilard 

7.78 1,861,042.00 42,881.00 

77. United States of 
America 7,460,665.00 32.51 7,776,666.00 179,185.00 

78. Uruguay 27,538.00 0.12 28,704.00 662.00 

79. Venezuela 114,744.00 0.50 119,604.00 2,756.00 

80. Yemen 9,180.00 0.04 9,569.00 220.00 

81. Yugoslavia 80.321.00 0.35 83.723.00 1.929.00 

$22,948,830.00 100.00 $23,920,842.00 $551,170.00 

82. Guinea _ 0.04 
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(5) (6) (7) 
Credit re Transfer Total Advances for i960 . A dditional Cash Advances 
of Surplus Account (columns 3, 4 and 5) for i960 

for 195S Difference between cols 1 and3 
US | US $ US $ 

211.00 

211.00 

264.00 

211.00 

211.00 

317.00 

3,749.00 

739.00 

211.00 
5,333.00 

2,218.00 

211.00 

2,587.00 
2,112.00 

211.00 
211.00 
581.00 

2,270.00 

7,233.00 
1,056.00 
1,795.00 

317.00 

4,910.00 

317.00 

7,339.00 

845.00 

264.00 

3,115.00 

9,504.00 

2,957.00 

71,912.00 
1,690.00 

41,077.00 

171,649.00 

634.00 

2,640.00 

211.00 
1.848.00 

$527.988,00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

12,500.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

15,000.00 

177,500.00 

35,000.00 

10,000.00 
252,500.00 

105,000.00 

10,000.00 

122,500.00 

100,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 
27,500.00 

107,500.00 

342,500.00 

50,000.00 

85,000.00 

15,000.00 

232,500.00 

15,000.00 

347,500.00 

40.000.00 

12,500.00 

147,500.00 

450,000.00 

140,000.00 

3,405,000.00 

80,000.00 
1,945,000.00 

8,127,500.00 

30,000.00 
125,000.00 

10,000.00 
87.500.00 

$25.000.000.00 

10.000.00 

389.00 

389.00 

486.00 

389.00 

389.00 

583.00 

6,901.00 

1,361.00 

389.00 

9,817.00 

4,082.00 

389.00 

4,763.00 
3,888.00 

389.00 

389.00 
1,069.00 
4,180.00 

13,317.00 

1,944.00 

3,305.00 

583.00 
9,040.00 

583.00 

13,511.00 

1,555.00 

486.00 

5,735.00 

17,496.00 
5,443.00 

132,388.00 

3,110.00 
75,623.00 

316,001.00 
1,166.00 
4,860.00 

389.00 
3.402.00 

$972,012.00 

10.000.00 
$25.010.000.00 $982,012.00 



Member S tates 

1. Afghanistan 
2. Albania 
3. Argentina 
A* Australia 
5. Austria 
6. Belgium 
7. Bolivia 
8. Brazil 
9. Bulgaria 

10* Burma 
11, Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
12, Cambodia 
13, Canada 
14, CCylon 
15, Chile 
16, China 
17, Colombia 
18, Costa Rica 
19, • Cuba 
20, Czechoslovakia 
21, Denmark 
22, Dominican Republic 
23* Ecuador 
24* El Salvador 
25. Ethiopia 
26. Federation of Malaya 
27. Finland 
28. France 
29. Ghana 
30. Greece 
31. Guatemala 
32. Haiti 
33. Hondu ras 
3^. Hungary 
35. Iceland 
36. India 
37* Indonesia 
58. Iran 
59. Iraq 
^0. Ireland 
111. Israel 
b2. Italy 
^5. Japan 
44. Jordan 
45. Laos 
46. Lebanon 
47. Liberia 
48. Libya 
49. Luxembourg 
50. Mexico 
51. Morocco 
52. Nepal 
53* Netherlands 
54, New Z ealand 
55. Nicaragua' 
56. Norway 
57. Pakistan 
58, Panama 
59. Paraguay 
60, Peru 
61, Philippines 
62, Poland 
63. Portugal 
64* Romania 
65. Saudi Arabia 
66, Spain 
67* Sudan 
68, Sweden 
69* Thailand 
70. Tunisia 
71. Turkey 
72. Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
73. Union of South Africa 
74* Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
75. United Arab Republic 
76. United Kingcbm o f Great Britain and Northern IreLmd 
77. United States of America 
78. Uruguay 
79. Venezuela 80. Xmm 
81. Yugoslavia 

82, Guinea 

a/ Calculated on the basis of the 1958 scale 

PART V 
C. CONTRIBUTIONS PA YABLE BY M EMBER STATES TO TH E UNI TfcD N ATIONS B UDGET FOR T HE FINA NCIAL YE AR i96 0 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 
Credits from Tax Equalisation 
Ehnd for i960 derived from: Credit s:re 
Estimat ed 

Scale of Gross Amount Staff 
Assessments of Contributions Assessment 
for 1960 for I960 for I960 j? usT us$ 

34,980.00 3,796.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

647,130.00 70,224.00 
1,043,570.00 113,244.00 

250,690.00 27,204.00 
757,900.00 82,244.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

594,660.00 64,530.00 
93,280.00 10,122.00 
46,640.00 5,061.00 

274,010.00 29,734.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

1,813,130.00 196,753.00 
58,300.00 6,326.00 

157,410.00 17,081.00 
2,920,830.00 316,956.00 

180,730.00 19,612.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

145,750.00 15,816.00 
507,210.00 55,040.00 
349,800.00 37,959.00 
29,150.00 3,163.00 
34,980.00 3,796.00 
29,150.00 3,163.00 
34,980.00 3,796.00 
99,110.00 10,755.00 

209,880.00 22,775.00 
3,731,200.00 404,894.00 

40,810.00 4,428.00 
134,090.00 14,551.00 

29,150.00 3,163.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

244,860.00 26,571.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

1,434,180.00 155,631.00 
274,010.00 29,734-00 
122,430.00 13,285.00 

52,470.00 5,694.00 
93,280.00 10,122.00 
81,620.00 8,857.00 

1,311,750.00 142,345.00 
1,276,770.00 138,550.00 

23,320.00 2«531.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 
29,150.00 3,163-00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 
34,980.00 3,796.00 

413,930.00 44,918.00 
81,620.00 8,857.00 
23,320.00 2,531.00 

588,830.00 63,897.00 
244,860.00 26,571.00 

0.06 
0.04 
1.11 
1.79 
0.43 
1.30 
0.04 
1.02 
0.16 
0.08 
0.47 
0.04 
3.11 
0.10 
0.27 
5.01 
0.31 
0.04 
0.25 
0.87 
0.60 
0.05 
0.06 
0.05 
0.06 
0.17 
0.36 
6.40 
0.07 
0.23 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.42 
0.04 
2.46 
0.47 
0.21 
0.09 
0.16 
0.14 
2.25 
2.19 
0.04 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.06 
0.71 
0.14 
0.04 
1.01 
0.42 
0.04 
0.49 
0.40 
0.04 
0.04 
0.11 
0.43 
1.37 
0.20 
0.34 
0.06 
0.93 
0.06 
1.39 
0.16 
0.05 
0.59 
1.80 
0.56 

13.62 
0.32 
7.78 

32.51 
0.12 
0.50 
0.04 
0.35 

100.00 

0.04 

23,320.00 285;670.oo 
233,200.00 
23,320.00 
23,320.00 
64,130.00 

250,690.00 
798,710.00 
116,600.00 
198,220.00 

34,980.00 
542,190.00 
34,980.00 

810,370.00 
93,280.00 
29,150.00 

343,970.00 
1,049,400.00 

326,480.00 
7,940,460.00 

186,560.00 
4,535,740.00 

18,953,330.00 
69,960.00 

291,500.00 
23,320.00 

204,050.00 

58,300,000.00 

23,320.00 

58,323,320.00 

2,531.00 3i;000.00 
25,306.00 
2,531.00 
2,531.00 
6,959.00 

27,204.00 
86,672.00 
12,653.00 
21,510.00 
3,796.00 

58,636.00 
3,796.00 

87,938.00 
10,122.00 
3,163.00 

37,326.00 
113,876.00 

35,428.00 
861,665.00 
20,245.00 

492,199.00 

7,592.00 
31,632.00 

2,531.00 
22,143.00. 

4,269,734.00~ 

2,531.00 

Additional Transfer 
Staff of League 
Assessment of Nations 
for 19582/ Assets 

US# US# 
284.00 471.00 
189.00 -

5,398.00 23,892.00 
7,624.00 31,650.00 
1,657.00 -

5,872.00 17,604.00 
237.00 1,839.00 

5,019.00 -

663.00 -

474.00 -

2,226.00 -

189.00 -

14,632.00 41,716.00 
521.00 -

1,373.00 6,984.00 
23,724.00 26,563.00 
1,705.00 -

189.00 -

1,231.00 5,909.00 
3,883.00 25,575.00 
3,031.00 12,204.00 

237.00 725.00 
237.00 214.00 
284.00 683.00 
521.00 -

1,042.00 -

1,705.00 -

26,328.00 78,009.00 
332.00 -

900.00 6,748.00 
332.00 438.00 
189.00 1,164.00 
189.00 278.00 

1,847.00 -

189.00 -

13,732.00 62,022.00 
2,368.00 -

1,231.00 3,762.00 
568.00 1,755.00 
852.00 -

758.00 -

9,613.00 -

9,092.00 -

189.00 -

189.00 -

237.00 -

189.00 -

189.00 -

284.00 1,272.00 
3,220.00 4,123.00 

568.00 -

189.00 -

5,304.00 22,855.00 
1,989.00 10,425.00 

189.00 155.00 
2,273.00 9,934.00 
2,557.00 -

237.00 1,379.00 
189.00 -

710.00 2,212.00 
1,894.00 -

7,198.00 29,005.00 
1,136.00 -

2,320.00 -

332.00 -

5,256.00 
521.00 -

6,771.00 23,332.00 
758.00 8,194.00 
237.00 -

2,889.00 5,849.00 
8,523.00 -

3,173-00 19,703.00 
64,494.00 14,855.00 
2,036.00 4,203.00 

36,083.00 115,136.00 

758.00 4,913.00 
1,989.00 3,438.00 

189.00 -

1,657.00 18,278.00 

319,583.00 649,466.00 

(6) 

Total 
Credits C,ol.3u.4.and5) 

4,551.00 
2,720.00 

99,514.00 
152,518.00 
28,861.00 

105,720.00 
4,607.00 

69,549.00 
10,785-00 

5,535.00 
31,960.00 
2,720.00 

253,101.00 
6,847.00 

25,438.00 
367,243.00 
21,317.00 
2,720.00 

22,956.00 
84,498.00 
53,194.00 
4,125.00 
4,247.00 
4,130.00 
4,317.00 

11,797.00 
24,480.00 

509,231.00 
4,760.00 

22,199.00 
3,933.00 
3,884.00 
2,998.00 

28,418.00 
2,720.00 

231,385.00 
32,102.00 
18,278.00 

8,017.00 
10,974.00 
9,615.00 

151,958.00 
147,642.00 

2,720.00 
2,720.00 
1,400.00 
2,720.00 
2,720.00 
5,352.00 

52,261.00 
- 9,425.00 

2,720.00 
92,056.00 
38,985.00 

»:88 27,863.00 
4,147.00 
2,720.00 
9,831.00 

29,098.00 
122,875.00 
13,789.00 
23,830.00 
4,128.00 

64,092.00 
4,317.00 

118,041.00 
19,074.00 
3,400.00 

46,064.00 
122,399.00 

58,304.00 
941,014.00 
26,484.00 

643,418.00 

13,263.00 
37,059.00 
2,720.00 

42,078.00 

5,238,783.00~ 

(7) 

ST/ADM/SER.B/125 English 
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4,272,265.00 

2,531.00 

5,241,314.00 

Net 
Contributions 

for I960 usT 
30,429.00 
20,600.00 

547,616.00 
891,052.00 
221,829.00 
652,180.00 
18,713.00 

525,111.00 
82,495.00 
41,105.00 

242,050.00 
20,600.00 

1,560,029.00 
51,453.00 

131,972.00 
2,553,587.00 

159,413.00 
20,600.00 

122,794.00 
422,712.00 
296,606.00 
25,025.00 
30,733.00 
25,020.00 
30,663.00 
87,313.00 

185,400.00 
3,221,969.00 

36,050.00 
111,891.00 

25,217.00 
19,436.00 
20,322.00 

216,442.00 
20,600.00 

1,202,795.00 
2U, 908.00 
104,152.00 
44,453.00 
82,306.00 
72,005.00 

1,159,792.00 
1,129,128.00 

20,600.00 
20,600.00 
25,750.00 
20,600.00 
20,600.00 
29,628.00 

361,669.00 
72,195.00 
20,600.00 

496,774.00 
205,&T5.00 

28:85:88 
205,337.00 
19,173.00 
20,600.00 
54,249.00 

221,592.00 
675,835.00 
102,811.00 
174,390.00 

30,852.00 
478,098.00 
30,663.00 

692,329.00 
74,206.00 
25,750.00 

297,906.00 
927,001.00 
268,176.00 

6,999,446.00 
160,076.00 

3,892,322.00 
18,953,330.00 

56,697.00 
254,441.00 
20,600.00 

161,972.00 

53,061,217.00 

20,789.00 

53,082,006.00 



PAST V 
D. CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE BY HEKBEa STATES TO THE UNITED NATIONS EMERGENCY PONCE SPECIAL ACCOUNT 

FOR TIE FINANCIAL YEAR I960 
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Member S tates 

1* Afghanistan 
2* Albania 
3. Argentina 
4* Australia 
5. Austria 
6* Belgium 
7. Bolivia 
8. Brazil 
9. Bulgaria 

10. Buraa 
11. Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
12. Cambodia 
13. Canada 
14. Ceylon 
15. Chile 
16. China 
17. Colombia 
18. Costa Rica 
19. Cuba 
20. Czechoslovakia 
21. Denmark 
22. Dominican Republi 0 
23. Ecuador 
24. El Salvador 
£5. Ethiopia 
26. Federation of. Malaya 
27. Finland 28. France 
29. Ghana 
30. Greece 
31. Guatemala 
32. Haiti 
33. Honduras 
34. Hungary 
35. Iceland 
36. India 
37. Indonesia 
38. Iran 
39. Irat 
40. Ireland 
41. Israel 
42. Italy 
43. Japan 
44. Jordan 
45. Laos 
46. Lebanon 
47. Liberia 
48. Libya 
49. Luxembourg 
50. Mexico 
51. Morocco 
52. Nepal 
53. Nettie rlan do 
54. New Z ealand 
55. Nicaragua 
56. Norway 
57. Pakistan 
58. Panama 
59. Paraguay 
60. Peru 
61. Philippines 
62. Poland 
63. Portugal 
64. Romania 
65. Saudi Arabia , 
66. Spain 
67. Sudan 
68. Swadsn 
69. Thailand 
70. Tunisia 
71. Turkey 
72. Ukrainian Soviet Sod.aU.st Republic 
73. Union of South Africa 
74. Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
75. United Arab Republic 
76. United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 
77. United States of America 
78. Uruguay 
79. Venezuela 
80. Yemen 
81. Yugoslavia 

82, Guinea 

b/ Calculated on the basis of the 1958 scale 

(1) 

Scale of 
Assessments 
for I960 

0.06 
0.04 
1.11 
1.79 
0.43 
1.30 
0.04 
1.02 
0.16 
0.08 
0.47 
0.04 
3.11 
0.10 
0.27 
5.01 
0.31 
0.04 
0.25 
0.87 
0.60 
0.05 
0.06 
0.05 
0.06 
0.17 
0.36 
6.40 
0.C7 
0.23 
0.05 
o.o4 
0.04 
0.42 
0.04 
2.46 
0.47 
0.21 
0.09 
0.16 
o.l4 
2.25 
2.19 
o.o4 
o.o4 
0.05 
o.o4 
o.o4 
0.06 
0.71 
0.14 
0.04 
1.01 
0.42 
0.04 
0.49 
0.40 
0.04 
0.04 
0.11 
0.43 
1.37 
0.20 
0.34 
0.06 
0.93 
0.06 
1.39 
0.16 
0.05 
0.59 
1.80 
0.56 

13.62 
0.32 
7.78 

32.51 
0.12 
0.50 
0.04 
0.35 

100.00 

0.04 

(2) 

Gross Amount 
of Contributions 

for I960 
USr 

11,991.00 
7,994.00 

221,831.00 
357,728.00 
85,935.00 

259,803.00 
7,994.00 

203,845.00 
31,976.00 
15,988.00 
93,929.00 
7,994.00 

621,528.00 
19,985.00 
53,959.00 

1,001,239.00 
61,953-00 
7,994.00 

49,962.00 
173,868.00 
119,909.00 

9,992.00 
11,991.00 

9,992.CO II,991.00 
33,974.00 
71,945.00 

1,279,028.00 
13,989.00 
45,965.00 
9,992.00 
7,994.00 
7,994.00 

83,936.00 
7,994.00 

491,627.00 
93,929-00 
41,968.00 
17,986.00 
31,976.00 
27,979.00 

449,658.00 
437,668.00 

7,99^.00 
7,994.00 
9,992.00 
7,994.00 
7,99*1.00 

11,991.00 
141,892.00 

27,979.00 
7,994.00 

201,847.00 
83,936.00 
7,994.00 

97,926.00 
79,939.00 
7,994.00 
7,994.00 

21,983.00 
85,935.00 

273,792.00 
39,970.00 
67,948.00 
11,991.00 

185,859.00 
11,991.00 

277,789.00 
31,976.00 
9,992.00 

117,910.00 
359,727.00 
III,915-00 

2,721,932.00 
63,951.CO 

1,554,819.00 
6,497,064.00 

23,982.00 
99,924.00 
7,994.00 

69.947.00 
19,984,818.00 

7,994.00 

19,992.812.00 

(3) 

Credits from 
Special 

Finand si 
Assistance 

Ssf 

5,995.00 
3,997.00 

110,916.00 
178,864.00 
42,968.00 

129,901.00 
3,997.00 

101,923.00 
15,988.00 
7,994.00 

46,965.00 
3,997.00 

310,764.00 
9,992.00 

26,980.00 
5,635.00 

30,977.00 
3,997.00 

24,981.00 
86,934.00 
59,955.00 
4,996.00 
5,995.00 
4,996.00 
5,995.00 

16,987.00 
35,973.00 

6,995.00 
22,983.00 
4,996.00 
3,997.00 
3,997.00 
41,968.00 

3,997.00 
245,613.00 
46,964.00 
20,984.00 
8,993.00 

15,988.00 
13,989.00 

224,829.00 
218,834.00 

3,997.00 
3,997.00 
4,996,00 
3,997.00 
3,997.00 
5,995.00 

70,946.00 
13,989.00 

3,997.00 
100,923.00 

41,968.00 
3,997.00 

48,963.00 
39,970.00 
3,997.00 
3,997.00 

10,992.00 
42,967.00 

136,896.00 
19,985.00 
33,974.00 
5,995.00 

92,929.00 
5,995.00 

138,895.00 
15,988.00 

4,996.00 
58,955.00 

179,863.00 
55,958.00 

31,976.00 

11,991.00 
49,962.00 
3,997.00 

34,974.00 
3,471,003.00 

3,997.00 

3,475,000.00 

(4) 

Total 
Contributions 

usi 

5,996.00 
3,997.00 

110,915.00 
178,864.00 

42,967.00 
129,902.00 

3,997.00 
101,922.00 
15,988.00 

7,994.00 
46,964.00 
3,997.00 

310,764.00 
9,993.00 

26,979.00 
995,604.00 

30,976.00 
3,997.00 

24,981.00 
86,934.00 
59,954.00 
4,996.00 
5,996.00 
4,996.00 
5,996.00 

16,987.00 
35,972.00 

1,279,028.00 
6,994.00 

22,982.00 
4,996.00 
3,997.00 

•3,997.00 
41,968.00 
3,997.00 

245,814.00 
46,965.00 
20,984.00 
8,995.00 

15,988.00 
13,990.00 

224,829.00 
218,834.00 

3,997.00 
3,997.00 
4,996.00 
3,957.00 
3,997.00 
5,996.00 

70,946.00 
13,990.00 

3,997.00 
100,924.00 

41,968.00 
3,997.00 

48,963.00 
39,969.00 
3,997.00 
3,997.00 

10,991.00 
42,968.00 

136,896.00 
19,985.00 
33,974.00 
5,996.00 

92,930.00 
5,996.00 

138,894.00 
15,988.00 

4,996.00 
58,955.00 

179,864.00 
55.957.00 

2,721,932.00 
31,975.00 

1,554,819.00 
6,477,064.00 

11,991.00 
49,962.00 
3,997.00 

34,973.00 
16,513,815.00 

3,997.00 

16,517,812.00 

(5) 

Credits from Tax Ecjialisatio n 
Fund derived from Actual . , 

UMEF St aff Assessment for 1958-w 
usT 

70.00 
46.00 

1,321.00 
1,866.00 

406.00 
1,437.00 

58.00 
1,229.00 

162.00 
116.00 
545.00 
46.00 

3,582.00 
128.00 
336.00 

5,©7.00 
417.00 
46.00 

302.00 
951.00 
742.00 
58.00 
58.00 
70.00 

128.00 
255.00 
417.00 

6,444.00 
81.00 

220.00 
81.00 
46.00 
46.oo 

452.00 
46.00 

5,561.00 
580.00 
502.00 
159.00 
209.00 
185.00 

2,555.00 
2,225.00 

46.00 
46.00 
58.00 
46.00 
46.00 
70.00 

786.00 
139.00 

46.00 
1,298.00 

487.00 
46.00 

556.00 
626.00 

58.00 
46.00 

174.00 
464.00 

1,762.00 
278.00 
568.00 
81.00 

1,287.00 
128.00 

1,657.00 
185.00 

58.00 
707.00 

2,086.00 
777.00 

15,786.00 
498.00 

8,832.00 

185.00 
487.00 
46.00 

406.00 
78.223.CO 

78,223.00 

(6) 

Net 
Contributions 

for 1960 
USJ 

5,926.00 
3,951.00 

109,594.00 
176,998.00 

42,561.00 
128,465.00 

3,939.00 
100,693.00 
15,826.00 

7,878.00 
46,419.00 
3,951.00 

307,182.00 
9,865.00 

26,643.00 
989,797.00 
30,559.00 
3,951.00 

24,679.00 
85,983.00 
59,212.00 
4,938.00 
5,938.00 
4,926.00 
5,868.00 

16,732.00 
35,555.00 

1,272,564.00 
6,913.00 

22,762.00 
4,915.00 
3,951.00 
3,951.00 

41,516.00 
3,951.00 

242,453.00 
46,385.00 
20,682.00 
8,854.00 

15,779.00 
13,805.00 

222,476.00 
216,609.00 

3,951.00 
3,951.00 
4,938.00 
3,951.00 
3,951.00 
5,926.00 

70.158.00 
13,851.00 

3,951.00 
99,626.00 
41,481.00 
3,951.00 

48,407.00 
39,343.00 
3,939.00 
3,951.00 

10,817.00 
42,504.00 

135,134.00 
19,707.00 
33,406.00 

5,915.00 
91,643.00 
5,868.00 

137,237.00 
15,003.00 

4,938.00 
58,248.00 

177,778.00 
55,180.00 

2,706,146.00 
31,477.00 

1,545,987.00 
6,497,064.00 

11,806.00 
49,475.00 
3,951.00 

34,567.00 
16,435,592.00 

3,997.00 

16,439,589.00 
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PART V 

E. Contributions payable by the new Member State, Guinea, for the financial^ 
years 1 9 5 8  a n d  3 . 9 5 9 .  (resolution A/RES/lMn ( X I v ) )  

UNITED N ATIONS BUDGET: 

For 1958 : 
(Based on $45,969,324, being the net 
budget for 1958 of $51,812,850 less 
actual income from staff assessment 
of $5,843,526) 

Member S tate Percentage Assessment Amount of Contribution 

Guinea 0.04 *'18,388 

l/9th = 5 2,043 

For 1959 : (Based on $55,377,000, being the net 
amount assessable of $6l,500,OGO less 
estimated income from staff assessment 
of $6,123,000) 

Guinea 0.04 $22,151 

Total $24,194 

UNITED-NATIONS EMERGENCY FORCE: 

For 1 958 : (Based on $24,884,097, being $25,000,000 
less actual income from staff assessment 
of $115,903) 

Guinea 0.04 $9,954 
1/9th = $1,106 

For 1959 : (Based on $15,205,000) 

Guinea 0.04 $6,082 

Total $7,188 




